BOULOS COMPANY

MEDIA RELEASE

The Boulos Company's Bench Keeps Growing

Portland, Maine - September 17, 2021: The Boulos Company welcomes two new employees: Associate Sasha Bogdanovics and Marketing & Administrative Assistant Kendra Hardesty. Bogdanovics relocated to Portland from Jackson, Wyoming, where she worked for four years in a client-facing role, managing short-term vacation rentals. She brings extensive experience in on-site research, marketing, and onboarding properties to the Boulos team.

Hardesty is a seasoned commercial real estate professional, with years of experience providing administrative support, as well as marketing and database management for firms such as Leggett & Platt and SERVPRO.

"Real estate professionals are among the influx of folks who have been moving to Maine recently," said Christopher Stephenson, VP of Operations & Marketing at Boulos. "We have had a few great opportunities to add both independent contractors, associates, and marketers to our team who are new to the market, but have great commercial real estate experience. As Maine's largest commercial real estate brokerage, with experts in property types across the industry, we are well-positioned to train CRE professionals on the nuances of this market. We couldn't be more excited to welcome Sasha and Kendra to the team."

About The Boulos Company:

The Boulos Company is a Maine and New Hampshire commercial real estate firm dedicated to serving owners, investors, and tenants, blending Maine and New Hampshire market knowledge with global networks through CCIM and SIOR. Founded by Joseph Boulos in 1975, the firm has grown to include more than 30 Portland, Maine and Portsmouth, New Hampshire-based team members. More information is available at <u>boulos.com</u>.



SASHA BOGDANOVICS

Associate

One Canal Plaza Portland, ME 04101 Main 207.772.1333 Direct 207.553.1733 Cell 860.387.3408 sbogdanovics@boulos.com



KENDRA HARDESTY

Marketing & Administrative Assistant

One Canal Plaza Portland, ME 04101 Main 207.772.1333 Direct 207.553.1700 khardesty@boulos.com

Press Contact

Christopher Stephenson | Vice President of Operations and Marketing 207.553.1710 | cstephenson@boulos.com